508582414 06/04/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI275809

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Edward S. Huo			05/01/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	APPLE	APPLE INC.		
Street Address:	One App	One Apple Park Way		
City:	Cupertin	Cupertino		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014	95014		
Application Number:				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3019334081		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	i be sent to if provided; 8 n	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided; 8 n e: N	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Nicole McKean		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; 8 n e: N 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Nicole McKean 111 S. Main Street		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided; 8 n e: N 1 5	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Nicole McKean		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; 8 9: N 9: N 9: S	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Nicole McKean 111 S. Main Street Ste. 2100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; 8 n 2 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Vicole McKean 111 S. Main Street Ste. 2100 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided; 8 n 2 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Vicole McKean 111 S. Main Street Ste. 2100 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 P62150US11		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided; 8 n 2 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3019334081 nckean.nicole@dorsey.com Nicole McKean 111 S. Main Street Ste. 2100 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 P62150US11 Nicole McKean		

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Edward S Huo (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Head Mountable Display", shown and described in US Patent Application No. US18478796 filed 9/29/2023; or filed herewith. (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors agrees to assign and hereby assigns to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, inventor's certificates and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, and extensions of said patents. Each of the Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignees any and all right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

This Assignment is made with effect as of: 1) the last signature date below or 2) if earlier, and to the extent enforceable, the earliest priority date of the Application, or where priority is not claimed to an earlier application, then from the filing date of the Application.

Each of the Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Dorsey and Whitney LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the corresponding Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_____

May 1, 2024

Edward Huo Edward Huo (May 1, 2024 13:49 PDT) Edward S Huo

P62150US11 PATENT REEL: 067614 FRAME: 0413

1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/04/2024